
 
 

  
 

.          Date                 Event Format                        .                                  

Jan 15 Monday - Individual Net – Fore Klubs 
Jan 21  Sunday - Individual Net – Fore Klubs 

Feb 12 Monday  - Individual Net w/ Stableford Scoring 
Feb 18 Sunday - Individual Net w/ Stableford Scoring 

Mar 11 Monday - Individual Net    (play from Green Tees) 
Mar 17 Sunday - Individual Net    (play from Green Tees) 

 

Apr 15 Monday - Shark Shootout - Pick own partner or ask to be paired 
Apr 21 Sunday - Shark Shootout - Pick own partner or ask to be paired 

May 13 Monday  - Individual Net –  
May    19    Sunday      -    Individual Net – 

President’s Cup Seeding 
                                  Warm-Up for City Championship                              . 
June 10 Monday - 2 MAN BEST BALL 

Pick own partner or ask to be paired; 8 Stroke Max Differential 

June 16 Sunday - SCGA BEST BALL QUALIFIER 
Pick own partner or ask to be paired; 8 Stroke Max Differential 

June 23 Sunday - SCGA BEST BALL PLAYOFF 
                                         8 Best Teams and Ties from June 21st                                                                      . 

July 15 Monday - Individual Net - Red, White & Blue 
July 21 Sunday - Individual Net - Red, White & Blue 

ALL MEMBER FREE LUNCH AFTER TOURNAMENT 

 

Aug    12 Monday - Chapman – Pick own partner or asked to be paired 
Aug 18 Sunday - Chapman – Pick own partner or asked to be paired 

 

Sept  9 Monday - Individual Net 
Sept 14  Saturday - CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP Round 1 
Sept 15 Sunday  - CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP Round 2 

Oct     14 Monday - Individual Net w/ Stableford Scoring 
Oct 20 Sunday - Individual Net w/ Stableford Scoring 

Nov 11 Monday - Individual Net - TURKEY SHOOT 
Nov 17 Sunday - Individual Net - TURKEY SHOOT 

ANNUAL CLUB MEETING and 
ALL MEMBER FREE LUNCH AFTER TOURNAMENT 

Dec 9 Monday - Individual Net - Beat the Pro 
Dec 15 Sunday - Beat the Pro & Tournament of Champions 

 

Events 

Horse Race – The LAST Friday of the month @ 5:30, 
May 24th June 28th & July 26th 

 
President’s Cup – Round 1 begins Monday, May 20rd  

 

 
PROPOSED EVENTS: (not adopted) 

Away Matches    -   None (didn’t seem to be successful) 
Twilight - 9 hole, None (unless someone wants to coordinate) 

 

 
Two Ways to Sign Up: 

1. Go to Club Website: 
 www.SBMGC.com 
2. Sign-up Sheet available in 

Golf Shop 
Starting Times: 

Posted two days before play 
in the Golf Shop and on  
Club Website: 

www.SBMGC.com 
Rules of Play: 
• USGA Rules of Golf apply. 
• No winter rules, unless 
 otherwise specified.  
• White Tees are played on 
 Monday, Blue Tees on 
 Sunday unless otherwise 
 specified. 
• Pace of play will be no more 
 than 4 1/2 hours or within 
 15 min. of the group ahead.  
• A Two Stroke Penalty for 

slow play will be enforced.  
Entry Fee:  

$11.00 – Monday & Sunday 
$10.00 – Optional low gross 

Skins Game: 
Optional skins when available 

Posting Scores: 
SBMGC will post all  
adjusted scores as non- 
tournament unless otherwise 
specified. 

Closest-to-Hole 
Prize is a 10.00 (on the books) 

NOTE: 
Members must play in four (4) 
club tournaments in order to 
qualify to play in the Club 
Championship. 

 

 

http://www.sbmgc.com/

